Form PTO-\$95 (Rev. 06/04)
OMB No-\$651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

07-13-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RE

103039819

| 755 PAIENI  |   |  |  |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |   |  |  |  |  |
| Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):     Harold A. Beaudoin     Wayne S. Lutzke     Hubert P. Van de Pas         | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Curt G. Joa, Inc. Internal Address: P.O. Box 903                              |  |  |  |  |
| Execution Date(s) 29 June 2005  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:       | Street Address: 100 Crocker Avenue  |  |  |  |  |
| ✓ Assignment  | City: Sheboygan Falls State: WI   |  |  |  |  |
| Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other   | Country: <u>US</u> Zip: <u>53085-0903</u>   |  |  |  |  |
| 4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/112,160   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes ✓ No document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s) |  |  |  |  |
| Additional numbers att  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:                    | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  |  |  |  |  |
| Name: Daniel R. Johnson   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00   |  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C.  | Authorized to be charged by credit card   |  |  |  |  |
| Street Address: P.O. Box 26618  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)                  |  |  |  |  |
| City: Milwaukee   | 8. Payment Information  |  |  |  |  |
| State: <u>WI</u> Zip: <u>53226-0618</u>   | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers   |  |  |  |  |
| Phone Number: <u>262 783 1300</u>   | Expiration Date   |  |  |  |  |
| Fax Number: 262 783 1211  | b. Deposit Account Number <u>06-2360</u>  |  |  |  |  |
| Email Address:  | Authorized User Name  |  |  |  |  |
| 9. Signature:   | 30 June 2005  |  |  |  |  |
| Daniel R. Johnson  Name of Person Signing   | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  |  |  |  |  |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

07/06/2005 NNGUYEN1 00000009 11112160

02 FC:8021

**PATENT REEL: 016757 FRAME: 0341** 

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Harold A. Beaudoin, Wayne S. Lutzke, and Hubert P. Van de Pas, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to Curt G. Joa, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Method and Apparatus for Securing Stretchable Film Using Vacuum, as described in application Serial No. 11/112,160, filed 22 April 2005 for United States patent, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

| Signed, sealed and deli-  | vered this 79          | _ day of                | SUNE         | , 2005.         |                       |
|---|------------------------|-------------------------|--------------|-----------------|-----------------------|
|   |                        | 720                     | Alen         | . Bear          | شا                    |
| •   |                        | Harold A. B             | ieaudoin     |                 |                       |
| STATE OF Wisconsin  | )<br>) SS              | Tarold II. D            | Cauconi      |                 |                       |
| STATE OF Wordnam.   | <u>~</u> )             | ı                       |              |                 |                       |
| Personally came before Harold A. Beaudoin personal                                    |                        |                         | who signed   | 005 the above d | ve named ocument,     |
| who acknowledged the same a   | s his own free act and | deed.                   |              |                 |                       |
|   | Notar                  | y Public<br>ion Expires | Dancy        | E Mill          | 25                    |
| [SEAL]  | My Commissi            | ion Expires             | LXCHOROR     | <u>21,4007</u>  |                       |
| Signed, sealed and deli   | vered this <u>29</u>   |                         | _            |                 |                       |
|   |                        | Wagu                    | S. R.        | Le .            | ····                  |
| STATE OF Wiscons  | ) SS                   | Wayne S. Li             | -/           |                 |                       |
|   | <i></i>                |                         |              |                 |                       |
| Personally came befor<br>Wayne S. Lutzke personally k<br>acknowledged the same as his | nown to me to be the   | e person who            | signed the a | 005 the abou    | ve named<br>nent, who |
| [SEAL]  | Notar                  | y Public<br>ion Expires |              | E Mill          | or<br>07              |

PATENT REEL: 016757 FRAME: 0342

| Signed, sealed and delivered this 29 day of Jone, 2005                                      |
|---|
| M. Candelan.  |
| Hubert P. Van de Pas  |
| STATE OF Wisconsin )  |
| STATE OF Wisconsin )  SS  COUNTY OF Shehoygan )   |
| Personally came before me this 29 th day of, 2005 the above named                           |
| Hubert P. Van de Pas personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, |
| who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.                                     |
| Notary Public Jany E Muler  |
| My Commission Expires Utable 21,2007  |
| [SEAL]  |

2

RECORDED: 07/05/2005